

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 322/2023

NCB Vs. Sekh Ali Raja & Ors

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh Akhilesh Kumar Pandey and Ms Manisha, LD
counsels for accused Sekh Ali Raja.

Sh Akshay Bhandari and Sh Anmol Sachdeva, Ld
counsels for accused Ramnath.

Sh Virender Verma, Ld counsel for accused Satyvan.

Ld counsel for accused Sekh Ali Raja submitted that
he is conceding the charge against accused.

Accused Satyvan and Ramnath have already
conceded the charge.

Prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to
frame charge against accused persons for the offences U/s 18 (b)
r/w section 29 of NDPS Act. Charge is accordingly framed
against accused persons for the said offences to which they
pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 6,
7, 8 and 9 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 21.11.2024 & 23.11.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.08.2024