

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 322/2023

NCB Vs. Shekh Ali Raja

25.03.2025

One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Faraz Nabi, Ld. counsel for accused.

Arguments heard.

List for order on 03.04.2025.

(Date of 02.04.2025 is given as one of the stenographer is on leave for three days and many matters are fixed for orders till 02.04.2025.)

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.03.2025**