

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 322/23**

**NCB Vs. Sekh Ali Raja and Ors.**

**14.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Kushal Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused  
Ramnath.

Mr. M. Nabi, Ld. counsel for accused Shekh Ali  
Raja.

Accused Satyawani is PO.

Remaining accused from JC.

PW4 Mr. Praveen Kumar Nodal Officer, Reliance  
JIO.

PW4 Mr. Praveen Kumar examined, cross examined  
and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 2, 3, 6, 16  
& 17 for NDOH.

List for PE on **19.08.2025 & 02.09.2025.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**14.05.2025**