

SC 322/2023

NCB Vs. SEKH ALI RAJA & ANR.

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Kushal Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.

Akshay Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for accused

Ramnath.

Accused Ramnath and Sekh Ali Raja are produced from JC.

Accused Satyavan is PO.

PW5 Sh. Dhananjay Some examined, cross examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to PW Sandeep Kumar JIO for 02.09.2025 and summons be also issued to witness at serial no. 2 & 18 and MHCM along-with entire case property for 26.12.2025.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **02.09.2025 & 26.12.2025.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
19.08.2025